## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-08-1999

	RKS ONLY \	
To the Honorable Commissi	ease record the attached 101005272	
1. Name of conveying party Plexus Corp.  03-26-1999  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #59	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: MemoryLink Corp.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Wisconsin ☐ Other	Street Address: 55 Jewelers Park Drive	
	City: Neenah State: WI ZIP: 54957	
	City: Neetian State: WI ZIP: 34937	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	General Partnership:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership:  ☐ Limited Partnership:  ☐ Wisconsin	
S. Nature of conveyance.  Merger	Other:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other	A domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 😾 No	
Execution Date: February 11, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/606,098	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Jacob D. Prouso	1	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: BANNER & AKKEGHEKKKEND.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
10 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0850	
Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60606	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0850	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joseph P. Krause	March 23, 1999	
	ature Date	
04/07/1999 DHGUYEN 00000199 75606098	T-1-1	
b1 FC:481 40.00 DP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Do Not Detach This Portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

## Assignment of Trademark

This Assignment of Trademark is made as of the <u>M+L</u> day of February, 1999, by Plexus Corp., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 55 Jewelers Park Drive, Neenah, Wisconsin 54957 ("Plexus"), to MemoryLink Corp., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 55 Jewelers Park Drive, Neenah, Wisconsin 54957 ("MemoryLink").

WHEREAS, Plexus is the owner of the trademark MEMORYLINK and the application for registration thereof -- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/606,098, an intent to use application for registration of the trademark MEMORYLINK, for "transceivers".

AND WHEREAS, MemoryLink wishes to acquire said trademark and application for registration thereof, together with that portion of Plexus's business to which the mark pertains and the good will appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Plexus hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto MemoryLink, Plexus's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application for registration thereof, together with that portion of Plexus's business to which the mark pertains and the good will appurtenant thereto, and Plexus's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Plexus has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

		Plexus Corp.	
		Ву: _	Obs. D. Caufu
			Joseph D. Kaufman Vice President, Law & Administration
STATE OF WISCONSIN	)		
WINNEBAGO COUNTY	)	)	

Personally came before me this <u>lead</u> day of February, 1999, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who executed this instrument and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: 7/09/00

QBMKE\4316461.1

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0848